Appendix A:

Sample Letter of Intent/Agreement to Undertake

To: 2020 NAIG Bid Committee North American Indigenous Games Council c/o MASRC 105-145 Pacific Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3B 2Z6

From: (Name), Chairperson

(City name) Host Candidate City Address 1 Address 2 City, Province/Territory/Postal Code

Re: Bid to host the 2020 North American Indigenous Games

In submitting our *Letter of Intent and Bid Fee for the opportunity* to host the 2020 North American Indigenous Games, we the <u>(City/Community Name) Host Candidate City</u> understand and agree to the policies and procedures as outlined within 2020 NAIG Bid Procedures and the terms and conditions found in NAIG governing documents.

We understand that the initial bid fee of \$5,000 is non-refundable and that the NAIG Council reserves all rights to award the 2020 North American Indigenous Games Hosting Rights to whom they deem most suitable. It is also understood that a future installment of \$5,000 is required upon meeting specific requirements as per the bid procedures.

We also understand that if we are unsuccessful in winning the bid to host the 2020 NAIG and NAIG Council retracts hosting rights on the winning bid, our committee (based on voting procedures ranking) will be given the opportunity to be an alternate host.

Respectfully submitted,

Signature:		_ Date:	
Print Name:			(mm/dd/yyyy)
Chairperson:	(City name) Host Candidate City		
Signature:		_ Date:	
Print Name:			(mm/dd/yyyy)
(Title):	(City name) Host Candidate City		

Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:	(mm/dd/yyyy)	
Print Title:		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:		
Date received:	(mm/dd/yyyy)	
Postmarked:	(mm/dd/yyyy)	
Signed:	Date:	
	(mm/dd/yyyy)	
Print Name:		